TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corel Corporation Limited (an Irish Corporation)		05/31/2010	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corel Corporation (a Canadian Corporation)	
Street Address:	1600 Carling Avenue	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1Z 8R7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1618770	WORDPERFECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)238-8775

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6132382022

Email: aodonnell@perlaw.ca
Correspondent Name: Adrian O'Donnell

Address Line 1: 1400 - 340 Albert Street

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1R 0A5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CREL-059/-078

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900164895 REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0562 OF \$40.00 1618//

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adrian C O'Donnell			
Signature:	/Adrian C O'Donnell/			
Date:	06/17/2010			
Total Attachments: 4 source=CREL059-SECONDASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CREL059-SECONDASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=CREL059-SECONDASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=CREL059-SECONDASSIGNMENT#page4.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Corel Corporation Limited, an Irish registered corporation, whose full post office address is Arthur Cox Building, Earlsford Terrace, Dublin 2, Ireland is the owner of intellectual property assets registered with the appropriate national patent and trade-mark offices including but not limited to:

- Ghana Trade-Mark Registrations
 - o Registration No. 26452 DRAWPERFECT
 - o Registration No. 26454 DRAWPERFECT
 - Registration No. 24663 WORD PERFECT
 - o Registration No. 24653 WORD PERFECT
- Malawi Trade-Mark Registrations
 - o Registration No. 303/90 DRAWPERFECT
 - Registration No. 301/90 WORD PERFECT
 - o Registration No. 300/90 WORD PERFECT
- Nigerian Trade-Mark Registrations
 - o Registration No. 50738 DRAWPERFECT
 - o Registration No. 52227 DRAWPERFECT
 - Registration No. 52008 WORD PERFECT
 - Registration No. 50420 WORD PERFECT
- Switzerland Trade-Mark Registrations
 - Registration No. 398477 DRAWPERFECT
 - o Registration No. 398478 LETTERPERFECT
 - o Registration No. 398479 PAGEPERFECT
 - Registration No. 339949 WORD PERFECT
- Uganda Trade-Mark Registrations
 - o Registration No. B607 DRAWPERFECT
 - Registration No. B606 DRAWPERFECT
- Zimbabwe Trade-Mark Registrations
 - o Registration No. B809/90 DRAWPERFECT
 - o Registration No. B810/90 DRAWPERFECT
 - o Registration No. B808/90 WORD PERFECT
 - o Registration No. B807/90 WORD PERFECT
- South Africa Trade-Mark Registrations
 - o Registration No. B1990/03741-42 LETTERPERFECT
 - o Registration No. 1990/03743-44 SHOWPERFECT
- Hong-Kong Trade-Mark Registrations
 - o Registration No. 1995B06284 QUATTRO

Assignment of Trade-Marks from Corel Corporation Limited (Irish Corporation) to Corel Corporation (Canadian Corporation)

DM#997657 V1

- France Trade-Mark Registration
 - o Registration No. 99/828200 QUATTRO PRO
- Brazil Trade-Mark Registrations
 - o Registration No. 812.745.760 WORD PERFECT
 - o Registration No. 812.637,640 WORD PERFECT
 - Registration No. 812.637.658 WORD PERFECT
- Argentina Trade-Mark Registrations
 - Registration No. 1,990,846 WORD PERFECT
- Austria Trade-Mark Registrations
 - Registration No. 109 634 WORD PERFECT
- China Trade-Mark Registration
 - Registration No. 509,276 WORD PERFECT
- Italy Trade-Mark Registrations
 - Registration No. 891,868 WORD PERFECT
- Kenya Trade-Mark Registrations
 - Registration No. 38536 WORD PERFECT
 - Registration No. 38535 WORD PERFECT
- Peru Trade-Mark Registration
 - Registration No. 86,888 WORD PERFECT
- Turkey Trade-Mark Registration
 - o Registration No. 111,429 WORD PERFECT
- United States Trade-Mark Registration
 - o Registration No. 1,618,770 WORD PERFECT

AND WHEREAS, Corel Corporation, a Canadian Corporation whose full post office address is 1600 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Canada, K1Z 8R7, is desirous of acquiring all rights to said intellectual property rights within each jurisdiction;

NOW THEREFORE KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Corel Corporation Limited, an Irish Corporation, does hereby sell and assign to Corel Corporation, a Canadian Corporation, all of its right, title and interest in and to the said intellectual property rights together with the goodwill of the business as symbolized where appropriate by said trade-marks herein assigned.

Assignment of Trade-Marks from Corel Corporation Limited (Irish Corporation) to Corel Corporation (Canadian Corporation)

DM#997657 V1

SIGNED at Mountain View, California, this 31 day of May, 2010

Corel Corporation Limited, an Irish Corporation

Name: THOMAS WARSH

Title: DIRECTOR

Assignment of Trade-Marks from Corel Corporation Limited (Irish Corporation) to Corel Corporation (Canadian Corporation) DM#997657 V1

SIGNED at Mountain View, California this 31 day of May, 2010

Corel Corporation, a Canadian Corporation

By:

Name:

RECORDED: 06/17/2010

Title:

Show Bugart Tout Beraint CFO

Assignment of Trade-Marks from Corel Corporation Limited (Irish Corporation) to Corel DM#997657 V1 Corporation (Canadian Corporation)